

Karas Test Business 2806 John Street 4 Juneau, AK 99801

02-09-2023

Dear Business Owner or Manager,

The City of Ketchikan has adopted a new seasonal sales tax rate schedule that will take effect April 1, 2023. Following is a breakdown of the new seasonal rate structure and the corresponding calendar months:

-April 1 through September 30: 5.5% City of Ketchikan sales tax -October 1 through March 31: 3.0% City of Ketchikan sales tax

Keep in mind that the Ketchikan Gateway Borough sales tax is a separate tax rate, and must be collected in conjunction with the City of Ketchikan sales tax on sales into the City of Ketchikan.

If there are any questions, please contact the ARSSTC at 907-790-5300 or email amstp@akml.org.

Clinton Singletary Statewide Municipal Sales Tax Director